OPTIMA STEAMER

PART LIST FOR SEII
(Ver. A1.7.01)

OONOUTRAWN =

14
15
16

. FRAME ASSEMBLY

. FEED WATER LINE

. TANK ASSEMBLY

. STEAM GENERATOR(42K)

. STEAM GENERATOR(27K)

. STEAM GENERATOR(18K)

. CONTROL BOX(42K)

. CONTROL BOX(27K)

. CONTROL BOX(18K, 400V/415V/440V/460V/480V/600V)

. CONTROL BOX(18K, 200V/208V/230V)

. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM(42K)

. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM(27K)

. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM(18K, 400V/415V/440V/460V/480V/600V)
. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM(18K, 230V)

. SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM(18K, 200V/208V)

. STICKER

Revised_240126
PRINTED IN KOREA

78-21, Sandan 7-ro, Jeonggwan-eup, Gijang-gun, Busan, South Korea
Tel: +82 51-521-3200 | Fax: +82 51-521-3305 | Web: www.sjecorp.com




TABLE NO. 001

& .
° .
=
OPTIONAL PARTS
g - WITH NO.3 D' B
o 3 &
Ul

S o

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY

DRW. DATE

5].YOO 2020.06.01

CPp SJECOM -

TTTTT

FRAME ASSEMBLY

SSSSS

OPTIMA SEII 1: 10 A4




TABLE NO. 001 : FRAME ASSEMBLY

REF NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL | FROM TO REPLACED NO.

1 20-01100 Chassis 2V, SEII 1 EA SUsS
2 20-01101 Flame, top 2V SEII 1 EA SUS
3 20-01034 Cover, top SEII 1 EA SUS
4 20-01046 Support bar, SEII 1 EA SUS
5 20-01044 Rear bracket, SEII 1 EA SUS
6 20-01043 Cover, rear SEII 1 EA SUS
7 20-01040 Frame, left rear SEII 1 EA SUS
8 20-01041 Frame, right rear SEII 1 EA SUS
9 20-01102 Cover, left side SEII 1 EA SUS
10 20-01103 Cover, right side SEII 1 EA SUS
11 20-01104 Frame, left round 2V SEII 1 EA SUS
12 20-01005 Frame, right round 2V SEII 1 EA SUS
13 20-01037 Cover, front SEII 1 EA SUS
14 30-07009 Swivel caster D.150 C47BHB150SB6 2 EA

15 30-07010 Fixed caster D.150 C47BHB150R 2 EA

16 20-01042 Handle, SEII 2 EA SUS
17 14-40079 Pan head sems bolt, M5 X 30, sus 8 EA SUS
18 14-40053 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 15, sus 31 EA SUS
19 14-40078 Flange bolt M10X15, STS304 16 EA SUS
20 14-40055 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 35, sus 6 EA SUS
21 14-40054 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 30, sus 4 EA SUS
23 10-06092 Top cover handle B-MH83-2(DC) 2 EA

24 14-40057 Hex socket sems bolt M8 x 20, sus 4 EA SUS
25 20-01059 Cover, top SEII, TDS (optional) 1 EA

26 35-54001 TDS monitor & Probe set (optional) 1 EA

27 20-01057 TDS bracket, SEII (optional) 1 EA

28 14-40017 Truss head bolt M4 x 16 sus (optional) 3 EA

29 11-14002 Ground chain, zinc 0.24 M

30 14-40016 Truss Head Screw M4x10, STS304 1 EA

31 20-01061 Control box support, SEIT 1 EA

A 85-54002 TDS monitor set(optional) 1 SET




TABLE NO. 002

/ OPTIONAL PARTS\

8) @
W [ @
O @2)
'0
o,
K *UNIT FOR USA

!

J

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY

DRW. DATE

5].YOO 2023.01.01

CP SJECOM -

TITLE

WATER LINE

SCALE SIZE

OPTIMA SEII 1: 3 A4




TABLE NO. 002 : FEED WATER LINE

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL | FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 23-30048 Motor 230V 50/60Hz, ssh 1 EA
2 32-23113 Feedwater pump M0O204V viton 1 EA
3 32-20041 Two touch elbow 10 x 8, PT3/8M 2 EA
4 32-23118 Non-return valve, G3/8F, 150°C 2 EA BRASS
5 12-20223 Elbow nipple PT3/8M, brass 1 EA BRASS
6 12-21036 One touch fitting PC1203 (3/8) 1 EA
7 20-01054 Motor bracket, SEII 1 EA SUS
8 14-40067 Flange bolt M6X16, STS304 8 EA
9 22-20122 Bite connector elbow 10xPT3/8F, brass 1 EA BRASS
10 82-22036 Water line sus pipe assy D.10 L.194, SEII 1 EA SUS
11 32-20069 Y-strainer 1/4F-F - 1/4F 1 EA BRASS
12 22-20113 Tee Nipple M8 - PT3/8M - PT1/4M 1 EA BRASS
13 22-20234 Ring nipple PT1/4M - M8, brass 2 EA BRASS
15 82-29421 Water Line sus pipe assy D.10, L.142 SEII 1 EA SUS
16 82-29311 Copper pipe D.4 L.198, humidification, SEII 1 EA COPPER
17 32-23030 Steam Ball Valve, 1/4, blue, Gia. 1 EA BRASS
18 82-29312 Copper pipe D.4 L.238, humidification, SEII 1 EA COPPER
19 32-20026 Steam outlet 3-way assy M16 6V. 1 EA BRASS 2021.07
20 32-23029 Steam Ball Valve, 1/4, red, Gia. 2 EA BRASS
21 22-20231 Nipple 3/8PF - 1/4PT, brass 2 EA BRASS
22 22-20083 Nipple M16P1.5 - PF1/4M, brass 3 EA BRASS
23 32-23051 Drain valve, 1/4, R251X 1 EA BRASS
24 12-20241 Hose fitting PT1/4M - 9.5 elbow, brass 1 EA BRASS
25 12-21036 One touch fitting PC1203 (3/8) 1 EA
26 22-20079 Nipple PF1/2M - PT3/8F L.47 1 EA NRASS
27 22-20244 Ring nut 1/2 x 8 CH30, Setscrew Tab 1 EA NRASS
28 14-43009 O-ring D.14 x 20 x 3, G14 2 EA NBR
29 22-20212 Plug G1/2F - 10.5 for Coupling 1 EA BTASS
30 14-43028 O-Ring, P12, D.11.8x 2.4, NBR 1 EA NBR
31 32-21061 Couplings D. 1/2-5/8 PTC 1 EA
32 14-40068 Flange nut M6, STS304 4 EA
33 20-01045 Moisture valve bracket, XDm/SEII 1 EA SuUs
34 14-40016 Truss Head Screw M4x10, STS304 2 EA SUS
35 20-01052 Valve support bracket, SEII 1 EA SUS
36 14-40053 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 15, sus 2 EA SUS
38 12-22098 Teflon tube D.10 x 8 0.2 M
40 22-20246 Socket PF1/2F, L.20 1 EA
41 22-20198 Swivel nipple PF3/4F - PF1/2M, USA 1 EA
42 24-43053 Gasket D.12x25x3 NBR 1 EA
A 82-23039 Water pump assy, XD/XE/SEII 1 SET
B 82-20116 Y-strainer + non-return valve assy, XDm/SEIIL 1 SET 2022.01
C 82-23050 Moisture valve assy, SEII 1 SET
D 82-23032 Steam outlet valve assy, PF3/8 2V. 2 SET
E 82-20080 Water inlet nipple assy 3V. 1 SET
F 82-23048 Water drain valve assy, XD/E 2V. 1 SET
G 85-50362 Garden hose adapter PF3/4 1 SET




TABLE NO. 003

OPTIONAL PARTS
WITH NO.1 'A'

F: DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
L\% JD.LEE YM.LEE SJ.YOO 2022.01.01
CP SJECOMD ===«
) p OPTIMA SEII 1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 003 : TANK ASSEMBLY

REF NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL | FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 20-01053 Water tank, SEII 1 EA SUS
2 12-21011 One touch fitting PL1001 2 EA
3 12-22111 Water feeding U-Tube, D.10x7 0.44 M
4 80-05108 Water tank Cap, Blue SEII 1 EA
5 14-40056 Hex socket sems bolt M6 x 10, sus 2 EA SUS
6 12-20184 Two touch elbow 8 x 6, PT1/8M 1 EA BRASS
7 30-03074 Drain cap 1 EA
8 23-33022 Float level switch, white, 2V. 1 EA 2020.07
9 14-40062 Pan head bolt M4 x 10, sus 2 EA SUS
10 12-21033 One touch fitting PL1203 (3/8) 1 EA
11 12-22090 Water feeding U-Tube, D.12x8 1.33 M
12 12-24022 Water filter, ADMF 1212M 1 EA 2022.01
14 12-21035 One touch fitting PC1204 (1/2) (1) EA
15 32-23014 Floater 3/4, DN20BX 1 EA
16 24-43053 Gasket D.12x25x3 NBR 1 EA
17 14-43006 Gasket D.82 x 60.2 x 3t NBR 1 EA
18 20-03080 Float adapter D.80-60, G3/4-PT3/8 1 EA
19 12-21033 One touch fitting PL1203 (3/8) 1 EA

20 14-40063 Pan head bolt M4 x 16, sus 4 EA SUS
21 24-43052 Gasket D.21x1.7, NBR 1 EA
22 14-43033 O-ring D.17.12 x 2.62 U115 1 EA
23 14-43002 O-ring D.21.89x2.62 U118 1 EA
24 12-22110 Teflon tube D.8 x 6 x 1000mm 0.44 M
25 23-32025 Transformer 200-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector 1 EA
25 23-32014 Transformer 208-230V 50/60Hz 250VA Double (1) EA
25 23-32046 Transformer 400-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
25 23-32024 Transformer 415-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
25 23-32047 Transformer 440-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
25 23-32048 Transformer 460-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
25 23-32010 Transformer 480-230V 50/60Hz 250VA Double (1) EA
25 23-32022 Transformer 600-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
26 14-40003 Truss Head Screw M5x10, STS304 4 EA
27 20-01060 T/R cover, SEII 1 EA
32 35-54001 TDS monitor & Probe set (optional) 1 EA
33 22-20085 Nipple PT1/2MF L.59, brass (optional) 1 EA
34 12-20086 Tee-nipple 1/2F, sus (optional) 1 EA
35 12--21034 One touch nipple PL1204 (1/2) (optional) 1 EA
36 12-23073 One touch valve HBVU1212 (1) EA
A 82-23041 Water Float assy, XD/E 1 SET
D 85-54002 TDS monitor set(optional) 1 SET




TABLE NO. 004

TO PRESSURE
GAUGE

TO PRESSURE

SWITCH

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY

DRW. DATE

5].YOO

2021.07.01

CPp SJECorp

TTTTT

STEAM GENERATOR 42K

MMMMM

OPTIMA SEII

SSSSS

1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 004 : STEAM GENERATOR(42K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 21-10061 Electric steam vessel, 42K 32.5L SEII 2V. 1 EA
2 23-33111 Water probe sensor 3 EA
3 14-41051 Spring washer M10 4 EA
4 14-40119 Hex. bolt M10 x 20 4 EA
5 22-22108 Foam Silicon tube 12 x 24, brown 1 EA
6 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
7 14-43051 Packing D.90 x 62, Teflon 4 EA
8 23-34004 Electric heater 10.5KW, 230/400V 4 EA
8 23-34017 Electric heater 10.5KW, 415V 4) EA
8 23-34003 Electric heater 10.5KW, 440V 4) EA
8 23-34002 Electric heater 10.5KW, 460V 4) EA
8 23-34001 Electric heater 10.5KW, 480V 4) EA
8 23-34013 Electric heater 10.5KW, 3ph 600V 4) EA
10 14-41056 Spring washer M14 16 EA
11 14-40120 Hex. bolt M14 x 35 16 EA
14 20-01048 Vessel support 4H, SEII 1 EA
15 14-40007 Flange bolt M6x10, STS304 4 EA
17 22-20114 Tee Nipple PT1/4F - PT1/4F - M8 1 EA 2022.01
18 12-20226 Elbow nipple PT1/4MF, brass 1 EA
19 22-20186 Nipple PT1/4 M-F L.45, brass 1 EA
20 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
21 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
22 14-40095 U-bolt 1/4 x 10A, sus 1 EA
24 12-21025 One touch fitting SJE BPLF 08-G02 1 EA 2022.01
25 22-23060 Breather valve, PT1/4 1 EA 2021.07
26 12-20222 Elbow nipple PT1/4M, brass 1 EA 2021.07
27 22-21076 Nipple PT1/4M, sus 2 EA
28 22-23059 Safety valve 9.5bar 1/4M-M16 3V. 1 EA 2020.07
30 22-20105 Manifold, PT1/4 - M16, brass 1 EA 2021.07
33 82-24008 Pressure gauge 0-15bar D.50 PD4, 2V. 1 EA
34 20-01058 Pressure gauge bracket, SEII 1 EA
35 14-40023 Hex Socket Bolt M5 x 30, sus 2 EA
36 82-29621 Copper pipe D.4 L.300, Pressure gauge, SEII 4h, 2V 1 EA 2021.07
38 82-29734 Copper pipe D.4 L.270, Pressure switch, SEII 4h, 2V 1 EA 2021.07
40 22-22109 Foam Silicon tube 22 x 32, brown 1 EA
41 82-29422 Drain Out D.10 SUS, L670 SEII-4h 1 EA
42 12-21041 Cross nipple PT1/4F, sus 1 EA
A 83-33023 Pressure switch line assy, 2V. 1 SET 2022.01
B 82-22061 Steam line sus pipe assy D.10 L510, SEII 4H 1 SET 2021.07
C 82-23070 Breather valve assy, 2V 1 SET 2022.01




TABLE NO. 005

TO PRESSURE
GAUGE

TO PRESSURE
SWITCH

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY
5].YOO

DRW. DATE

2021.07.01

CP SJECOMD

TTTTT

STEAM GENERATOR 27K

SSSSS

OPTIMA SEII 1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 005 : STEAM GENERATOR(27K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 21-10059 Electric steam vessel, 27K 19.5L 5V. 1 EA
2 23-33111 Water probe sensor 3 EA
3 14-41051 Spring washer M10 4 EA
4 14-40119 Hex. bolt M10 x 20 4 EA
5 22-22108 Foam Silicon tube 12 x 24, brown 1 EA
6 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
7 14-43051 Packing D.90 x 62, Teflon 3 EA
8 23-34106 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 230/400V 3 EA
8 23-34019 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 200V (2) EA
8 23-34111 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 415V 3) EA
8 23-34113 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 440V 3) EA
8 23-34112 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 460V 3) EA
8 23-34117 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 480V 3) EA
8 23-34012 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 600V 3) EA
10 14-41056 Spring washer M14 12 EA
11 14-40120 Hex. bolt M14 x 35 12 EA
14 20-01047 Vessel support, SEII 1 EA
15 14-40007 Flange bolt M6x10, STS304 4 EA
17 22-20114 Tee Nipple PT1/4F - PT1/4F - M8 1 EA 2022.01
18 12-20226 Elbow nipple PT1/4MF, brass 1 EA
19 22-20186 Nipple PT1/4 M-F L.45, brass 1 EA
20 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
21 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
22 14-40095 U-bolt 1/4 x 10A, sus 1 EA
24 12-21025 One touch fitting SJE BPLF 08-G02 1 EA 2022.01
25 22-23060 Breather valve, PT1/4 1 EA 2021.07
26 12-20222 Elbow nipple PT1/4M, brass 1 EA 2021.07
27 22-21076 Nipple PT1/4M, sus 2 EA
28 22-23059 Safety valve 9.5bar 1/4M-M16 3V. 1 EA 2020.07
30 22-20105 Manifold, PT1/4 - M16, brass 1 EA 2021.07
33 82-24008 Pressure gauge 0-15bar D.50 PD4, 2V. 1 EA
34 20-01058 Pressure gauge bracket, SEII 1 EA
35 14-40023 Hex Socket Bolt M5 x 30, sus 2 EA
36 82-29622 Copper pipe D.4 L.360, Pressure gauge, SEII 3h, 2V 1 EA 2021.07
38 82-29735 Copper pipe D.4 L.305, Pressure switch, SEII 3h, 2V 1 EA 2021.07
40 22-22109 Foam Silicon tube 22 x 32, brown 1 EA
41 82-29423 Drain Out D.10 SUS, L671 SEII-3h 1 EA
42 12-21041 Cross nipple PT1/4F, sus 1 EA
A 83-33023 Pressure switch line assy, 2V. 1 SET 2022.01
B 82-22061 Steam line sus pipe assy D.10 L510, SEII 4H 1 SET 2021.07
C 82-23070 Breather valve assy, 2V 1 SET 2022.01




TABLE NO. 006

TO PRESSURE
GAUGE

TO PRESSURE
SWITCH

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY

5].YOO

DRW. DATE

2021.07.01

&P SJECorp

TTTTT

STEAM GENERATOR 18K

MODE!

L

SSSSS

OPTIMA SEII 1:

4| A4




TABLE NO. 006 : STEAM GENERATOR(18K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 21-10060 Electric steam vessel, 18K 14.5L 5V. 1 EA
2 23-33111 Water probe sensor 3 EA
3 14-41051 Spring washer M10 4 EA
4 14-40119 Hex. bolt M10 x 20 4 EA
5 22-22108 Foam Silicon tube 12 x 24, brown 1 EA
6 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
7 14-43051 Packing D.90 x 62, Teflon 2 EA
8 23-34106 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 230/400V 2 EA
8 23-34019 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 200V (2) EA
8 23-34108 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 208V (2) EA
8 23-34111 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 415V (2) EA
8 23-34113 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 440V (2) EA
8 23-34112 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 460V (2) EA
8 23-34117 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 480V (2) EA
8 23-34012 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 600V (2) EA
10 14-41056 Spring washer M14 8 EA
11 14-40120 Hex. bolt M14 x 35 8 EA
14 20-01047 Vessel support, SEII 1 EA
15 14-40007 Flange bolt M6x10, STS304 4 EA
17 22-20114 Tee Nipple PT1/4F - PT1/4F - M8 1 EA 2022.01
18 12-20226 Elbow nipple PT1/4MF, brass 1 EA
19 22-20186 Nipple PT1/4 M-F L.45, brass 1 EA
20 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
21 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
22 14-40095 U-bolt 1/4 x 10A, sus 1 EA
24 12-21025 One touch fitting SJE BPLF 08-G02 1 EA 2022.01
25 22-23060 Breather valve, PT1/4 1 EA 2021.07
26 12-20222 Elbow nipple PT1/4M, brass 1 EA 2021.07
27 22-21076 Nipple PT1/4M, sus 2 EA
28 22-23059 Safety valve 9.5bar 1/4M-M16 3V. 1 EA 2020.07
30 22-20105 Manifold, PT1/4 - M16, brass 1 EA 2021.07
33 82-24008 Pressure gauge 0-15bar D.50 PD4, 2V. 1 EA
34 20-01058 Pressure gauge bracket, SEII 1 EA
35 14-40023 Hex Socket Bolt M5 x 30, sus 2 EA
36 82-29623 Copper pipe D.4 L.450, Pressure gauge, SEII 2h, 2V 1 EA 2021.07
38 82-29736 Copper pipe D.4 L.400, Pressure switch, SEII 2h, 2V 1 EA 2021.07
40 22-22109 Foam Silicon tube 22 x 32, brown 1 EA
41 82-29424 Drain Out D.10 SUS, L580 SEII-2h 1 EA
42 12-21041 Cross nipple PT1/4F, sus 2 EA
A 83-33023 Pressure switch line assy, 2V. 1 SET 2022.01
B 82-22061 Steam line sus pipe assy D.10 L510, SEII 4H 1 SET 2021.07
C 82-23070 Breather valve assy, 2V 1 SET 2022.01




TABLE NO. 007

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY
5].YOO

DRW. DATE

2018.01.01

CP SJECOM -

TITLE

CONTROL BOX 42K

OPTIMA SEII

SCALE SIZE

1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 007 : CONTROL BOX(42K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 20-01049 Control box base, SEII 1 EA
2 23-35038 Bakelite mounting panel 265x120x2t 1 EA
3 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 2 EA
4 13-32016 Thermal Relay GMP40-2P 40A (8-40A) 2 EA
7 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
8 14-40060 Pan head sems bolt M4 x 8, sus 4 EA
9 24-43013 Pad 3T*8*1000, EPDM 1 EA
10 18-82002 Saddle SS-13N 4 EA
11 20-03039 Control knob, 2V 2 EA
12 20-03040 Control knob holder, 2V 2 EA
13 14-40064 Truss head bolt M4 x 20, sus 4 EA
14 20-01056 Switch packing plate, SEIL 2 EA
15 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 2 EA
16 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA
17 20-01050 Control box, SEII (base,cover,plate include) 1 EA
18 20-01051 Control box cover, SEII 1 EA
19 14-40016 Truss Head Screw M4x10, STS304 12 EA
20 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA
21 14-40044 Pan head bolt M3 X 16 2 EA
22 13-35116 Terminal block, EKL1BEF-12P 1 EA
24 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA
25 14-40065 Pan head bolt M3 x 10, sus 2 EA
26 13-35111 Cable gland PG16 1 EA
27 13-35110 Cable gland PG21 1 EA
28 13-35109 Cable gland PG19 1 EA
29 14-40053 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 15, sus 8 EA
30 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
31 33-33012 Fuse holder, MF-528 1 EA
32 14-41021 Hex nut M3, sus 2 EA
33 13-35117 Snap bracket L.1000, WS-AR-1 1 EA
35 13-35107 Cable gland PG29 1 EA
36 28-80030 Control panel sticker, SEII 1 EA




TABLE NO. 008

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY
5].YOO

DRW. DATE

2018.01.01

CP SJECOM -

TITLE

CONTROL BOX 27K

OPTIMA SEII

SCALE SIZE

1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 008 : CONTROL BOX(27K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 20-01049 Control box base, SEII 1 EA
2 23-35038 Bakelite mounting panel 265x120x2t 1 EA
3 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 1 EA
4 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 1 EA
4 13-32005 Thermal Relay MT-32 (16-22A) (1) EA
5 13-32008 Contactor MC-22B AC220V 1 EA
6 13-32041 Thermal Relay MT-32 (12-18A) 1 EA
6 13-32004 Thermal Relay MT-32 (9-13A) (1) EA
7 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
8 14-40060 Pan head sems bolt M4 x 8, sus 4 EA
9 24-43013 Pad 3T*8*1000, EPDM 1 EA
10 18-82002 Saddle SS-13N 4 EA
11 20-03039 Control knob, 2V 2 EA
12 20-03040 Control knob holder, 2V 2 EA
13 14-40064 Truss head bolt M4 x 20, sus 4 EA
14 20-01056 Switch packing plate, SEIL 2 EA
15 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 2 EA
16 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA
17 20-01050 Control box, SEII (base,cover,plate include) 1 EA
18 20-01051 Control box cover, SEII 1 EA
19 14-40016 Truss Head Screw M4x10, STS304 12 EA
20 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA
21 14-40044 Pan head bolt M3 X 16 2 EA
22 13-35116 Terminal block, EKL1BEF-12P 1 EA
24 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA
25 14-40065 Pan head bolt M3 x 10, sus 2 EA
26 13-35111 Cable gland PG16 1 EA
27 13-35110 Cable gland PG21 1 EA
28 13-35109 Cable gland PG19 1 EA
29 14-40053 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 15, sus 8 EA
30 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
31 33-33012 Fuse holder, MF-528 1 EA
32 14-41021 Hex nut M3, sus 2 EA
33 13-35117 Snap bracket L.1000, WS-AR-1 1 EA
35 13-35107 Cable gland PG29 1 EA
36 28-80030 Control panel sticker, SEII 1 EA




TABLE NO. 009

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY
5].YOO

DRW. DATE

2018.01.01

CPp SJECOM -

TITLE

CONTROL BOX 18K

OPTIMA SEII

SCALE SIZE

1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 009 : CONTROL BOX(18K, 400V / 415V / 440V / 460V / 480V / 600V)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 20-01049 Control box base, SEII 1 EA
2 23-35038 Bakelite mounting panel 265x120x2t 1 EA
3 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 1 EA
4 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 1 EA
4 13-32005 Thermal Relay MT-32 (16-22A) (1) EA
7 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
8 14-40060 Pan head sems bolt M4 x 8, sus 4 EA
9 24-43013 Pad 3T*8*1000, EPDM 1 EA
10 18-82002 Saddle SS-13N 4 EA
11 20-03039 Control knob, 2V 2 EA
12 20-03040 Control knob holder, 2V 2 EA
13 14-40064 Truss head bolt M4 x 20, sus 4 EA
14 20-01056 Switch packing plate, SEIL 2 EA
15 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 2 EA
16 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA
17 20-01050 Control box, SEII (base,cover,plate include) 1 EA
18 20-01051 Control box cover, SEII 1 EA
19 14-40016 Truss Head Screw M4x10, STS304 12 EA
20 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA
21 14-40044 Pan head bolt M3 X 16 2 EA
22 13-35116 Terminal block, EKL1BEF-12P 1 EA
24 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA
25 14-40065 Pan head bolt M3 x 10, sus 2 EA
26 13-35111 Cable gland PG16 1 EA
27 13-35110 Cable gland PG21 1 EA
28 13-35109 Cable gland PG19 1 EA
29 14-40053 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 15, sus 8 EA
30 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
31 33-33012 Fuse holder, MF-528 1 EA
32 14-41021 Hex nut M3, sus 2 EA
33 13-35117 Snap bracket L.1000, WS-AR-1 1 EA
35 13-35107 Cable gland PG29 1 EA
36 28-80030 Control panel sticker, SEII 1 EA




TABLE NO. 010

DRAFTED BY

JD.LEE

CHECKED BY

YM.LEE

APPROVED BY

DRW. DATE
5].YOO

2018.01.01

CPp SJECorp

TITLE

CONTROL BOX 18K, 200~230V

MODEL

OPTIMA SEII

SCALE

SIZE

1: 4 A4




TABLE NO. 010 : CONTROL BOX(18K, 200V/208V/230V)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 20-01049 Control box base, SEII 1 EA
2 23-35038 Bakelite mounting panel 265x120x2t 1 EA
3 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 2 EA
4 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 2 EA
7 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
8 14-40060 Pan head sems bolt M4 x 8, sus 4 EA
9 24-43013 Pad 3T*8*1000, EPDM 1 EA
10 18-82002 Saddle SS-13N 4 EA
11 20-03039 Control knob, 2V 2 EA
12 20-03040 Control knob holder, 2V 2 EA
13 14-40064 Truss head bolt M4 x 20, sus 4 EA
14 20-01056 Switch packing plate, SEIL 2 EA
15 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 2 EA
16 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA
17 20-01050 Control box, SEII (base,cover,plate include) 1 EA
18 20-01051 Control box cover, SEII 1 EA
19 14-40016 Truss Head Screw M4x10, STS304 12 EA
20 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA
21 14-40044 Pan head bolt M3 X 16 2 EA
22 13-35116 Terminal block, EKL1BEF-12P 1 EA
24 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA
25 14-40065 Pan head bolt M3 x 10, sus 2 EA
26 13-35111 Cable gland PG16 1 EA
27 13-35110 Cable gland PG21 1 EA
28 13-35109 Cable gland PG19 1 EA
29 14-40053 Hex socket sems bolt M5 x 15, sus 8 EA
30 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
31 33-33012 Fuse holder, MF-528 1 EA
32 14-41021 Hex nut M3, sus 2 EA
33 13-35117 Snap bracket L.1000, WS-AR-1 1 EA
35 13-35107 Cable gland PG29 1 EA
36 28-80030 Control panel sticker, SEII 1 EA




TABLE NO. 011

EM

3Ph 380~600V

Rlfs|TIlE 1 \\.2
®

LCD

pd

OO
03040506070809
Q@

3 4
|:@
N
¢ °
K1 K2
RT1 RT2
0000 0000
! Lole
[ [
¢ ¢
¢V TV

g\ Vg
M —rH [T1=
G5 (LOW)
—IH [11=
- @ o][¢] © 34 com
O OO O
= 1=
UE G3 (HIGH)
288 . TE;-
Q B8- BB° 88°
— WS om0 oo @ D
e H — ”
=5 k= |- e
— <:::>[H<> §§E§ : §E§%IG2
0 O - (== 30 et
== I
[ 11 o o
00 e
o )
s O o
mﬂ:ﬁm
OG0, T3¢
@ DDDDDDDEII]DDDDDDZ
D@ijmﬁ o G1 (WATER)
O O
\O2®
DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
JD.LEE YM.LEE S1.YOO 2022.10.01

(P SJECorp

TITLE

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (42K)

MODEL SCALE SIZE

OPTIMA SEII 1 A4




TABLE NO. 011 : SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (42K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.

IG1 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
1G2 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
EC IV 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA

TS 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
F 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
PS 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
P 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
PA 32-23113 Feedwater pump M0O204V viton 1 EA
BZ 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA

Gl 23-33022 Float level switch, white, 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
G3 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G4 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G5 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
K 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 2 EA
RT 13-32016 Thermal Relay GMP40-2P 40A (8-40A) 2 EA
H(1,2,3,4) 23-34004 Electric heater 10.5KW, 230/400V 4 EA
H(1,2,3,4) 23-34017 Electric heater 10.5KW, 415V 4) EA
H(1,2,3,4) 23-34003 Electric heater 10.5KW, 440V 4) EA
H(1,2,3,4) 23-34002 Electric heater 10.5KW, 460V 4) EA
H(1,2,3,4) 23-34001 Electric heater 10.5KW, 480V 4) EA
H(1,2,3,4) 23-34013 Electric heater 10.5KW, 3ph 600V 4) EA
TR 23-32046 Transformer 400-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector 1 EA
TR 23-32024 Transformer 415-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector [@H)] EA
TR 23-32047 Transformer 440-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32048 Transformer 460-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32010 Transformer 480-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
TR 23-32022 Transformer 600-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
LCD 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
EM 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA




TABLE NO. 012 LCD

EM IG 1 m
° T\
% /v —~rf =
&
3Ph 380~600V g %/ﬂ G5 (LOW)
A 5 5 —~r 1=
Yv¥y 's N8’ ‘@ e’ = @*“*‘ s[¢] Ga com
~ ~ o OO O I
F
3 4 3 4 'll U @ G3 (HIGH)
N D .
522 . s
@%@@vﬁmemﬂgy%@% oot .
olielel e olielielle == 0] D -
oooo .
O S I — !
¢ :D E E l-‘ .f
P, =) m© E%EE - \/ IG 2
TV ° i I §§:§§ ﬁ’
- = =
0 O 0 - 05S= 3o e
TR i H—WGC) g oo
< K2 0 Sl
\ PA B8
RT1 RT2 230V \ 0 = 55 Dg
0000 0000 p Q 0000 0000 Dﬁm
Faleal (9] v @ oI} oo 2
O OLx (0] TFog
'5 G© \fwmwﬁ‘ o G1 (WATER)
¢ O O
%y %y il 96 il 96
H1 H2 H3
DRAFTED BY (CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
JD.LEE YM.LEE S1.YOO 2022.10.01

TITLE

6} S JECﬁi‘p SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (27K)

OPTIMA SEII 1 A4




TABLE NO. 012 : SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (27K)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
IG1 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
1G2 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA

EC IV 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA
TS 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
F 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
PS 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
P 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
PA 32-23113 Feedwater pump M0O204V viton 1 EA
BZ 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA
Gl 23-33022 Float level switch, white, 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
G3 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G4 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G5 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
K1 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 1 EA
K2 13-32008 Contactor MC-22B AC220V 1 EA
RT1 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 1 EA
RT1 13-32005 Thermal Relay MT-32 (16-22A) [€))] EA
RT2 13-32041 Thermal Relay MT-32 (12-18A) 1 EA
RT2 13-32004 Thermal Relay MT-32 (9-13A) [€H)] EA
H(1,2,3) 23-34106 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 230/400V 3 EA
H(1,2,3) 23-34111 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 415V (©)] EA
H(1,2,3) 23-34113 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 440V (©)] EA
H(1,2,3) 23-34112 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 460V 3 EA
H(1,2,3) 23-34117 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 480V 3 EA
H(1,2,3) 23-34012 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 600V (3) EA
TR 23-32046 Transformer 400-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector 1 EA
TR 23-32024 Transformer 415-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32047 Transformer 440-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32048 Transformer 460-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32010 Transformer 480-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
TR 23-32022 Transformer 600-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
LCD 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
EM 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA




TABLE NO. 013 LoD

CABLE1
EM IG 1 CABLET m
i CABLE1 M
a2 CABLE1 M —H [J1=
3Ph 380~600V G5 (Low)
e 5 ~rH 1=
@0 Ikl a1 Gom
oo oD O — o 1=
F
.|I E G3 (HIGH)
— N [T=
= [:j TS
I:?-Iérg-lér?-lér?-lélg 06070 8 o] -Iér%—lt')';@E%:% we @DEE tq:[lﬂj
ol lo/lo/0fle 0 olleflef|o S o el D -
0000 -
C—J O 1 — X
. =5 = |- e
o m© 3%3 - \/ IG 2
TP il | 25 s N
=55 e 3N
0 O - Ugg— ® e
E . i HEH w05 =3
L 0 4 S
BT 230V >\\ 0 — ey DZ
gﬁo? . M @ s I} O EDDDE;DDDEDD ﬁ
o Qg:g Dm ssts :
(A2) o
o E D@ijmﬁ o GT (WATER)
™ K1 O O
51"l e @BZ
H1 H2
DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
JD.LEE YM.LEE S1.YOO 2022.10.01

6} S JEE rp "SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (18K, 380V~)

OPTIMA SEII 1 A4




TABLE NO. 013 : SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (18K, 400V / 415V / 440V / 460V / 480V / 600V)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
IG1 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
1G2 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA

EC IV 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA
TS 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
F 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
PS 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
P 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
PA 32-23113 Feedwater pump M0O204V viton 1 EA
BZ 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA
Gl 23-33022 Float level switch, white, 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
G3 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G4 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G5 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
K 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 1 EA
RT 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 1 EA
RT 13-32005 Thermal Relay MT-32 (16-22A) [¢))] EA
H(1,2) 23-34106 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 230/400V 2 EA
H(1,2) 23-34111 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 415V 2 EA
H(1,2) 23-34113 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 440V 2 EA
H(1,2) 23-34112 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 460V 2 EA
H(1,2) 23-34117 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 480V 2 EA
H(1,2) 23-34012 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 600V 2 EA
TR 23-32046 Transformer 400-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector 1 EA
TR 23-32024 Transformer 415-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector [@H)] EA
TR 23-32047 Transformer 440-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32048 Transformer 460-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector (1) EA
TR 23-32010 Transformer 480-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
TR 23-32022 Transformer 600-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (1) EA
LCD 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
EM 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA




TABLE NO. 014 LCD

EM IG 1 m
o T\
o v ~rH =
N’
3Ph 230V i %/ﬂ G5 (LOW)
R 5 5 —rf 1=
T ot o~ © [EEEEREEE
~ ~ o o o O T
F
3 4 3 4 | UE G3 (HIGH)
e N J T
285 . ™
[?-Iér%-lér?-lérg-lér?o 607 Og-lér?-lér%—lé@ % oo ﬁ;ﬂﬂ%ﬂ% tq]]ﬂj
ololololle oo e e lelle] @ = @] D e
E—e H — ;
* LTI =g B2 | e
M S m© L @ 1G 2
&P ° il | 25 s N
- = =
0 O = 30 et
== T 00
K1 K2 e Fath
PA =
RT1 RT2 0 o e L
0000 0000 moom - ©
ol ol " Oz O
O OLx i Eap
' D© ‘fwmmﬁ‘ o G1 (WATER)
O O
SCTaT it ea @BZ
%y %y offee Lol fee
H1 H2
DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
JD.LEE YM.LEE S1.YOO 2022.10.01

N 6} S JECﬁi‘p ""SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (18K, 230V)

OPTIMA SEII 1 A4




TABLE NO. 014 : SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (18K, 230V)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.

IG1 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
1G2 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
EC IV 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA

TS 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
F 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
PS 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
P 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
PA 32-23113 Feedwater pump M0O204V viton 1 EA
BZ 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA

Gl 23-33022 Float level switch, white, 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
G3 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G4 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G5 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
K1,2 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 1 EA
RT1,2 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 1 EA
H(1,2) 23-34106 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 230/400V 2 EA
LCD 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
EM 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA
CN 23-31020 Short connector, transformer 1 EA




TABLE NO. 015 LCD

EM IG 1 m
. 4 a4 )\
% s ~r{ 1=
N/
3Ph 200~208V == %/ﬂ G5 (LOW)
508 5 5 —~rH 1=
AN, ‘e e ® ¢’ - @*“*‘ QK| Ga com
~ ~ o OO O I
F
3 4 3 4 'll UE G3 (HIGH)
e N D .
eF . s
[@y@@y@@v@wom@@m oot S
olielel e olielielle = 0] D -
—o H — ;
) ¢ :D E E l-‘ .f
+M = m© 3%3 - =) 162
TV ° i I §§:§§ ﬁ’
- = =
0 O - 02 = 30 et
== 00
TR T 1]
< K2 0 Sl
\ PA =k
RT1 RT2 2307 \ 0 = 555 Dg
0000 0000 p Q 0000 00 Dﬁm
faleal (9] v @ o} oo 2
o = OO =3
' G© ‘fmjmjjj” o G1 (WATER)
O O
%y %y il 3 il 96
H1 H2
DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
JD.LEE YM.LEE S1.YOO 2022.10.01

%’ § JECDrp SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (18K, 200V/208V]

OPTIMA SEII 1: A4




TABLE NO. 015 : SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (18K, 200V/208V)

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.

IG1 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
1G2 33-33120 Rotary Switch 16A, SA16 2-1 1 EA
EC IV 23-32035 Electric control card AC 7.1 - AT 1 EA

TS 23-33019 Thermistor temp sensor L.1000mm 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
F 13-33021 Fuse 5X20 4A, CERM 1 EA
PS 33-33101 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 8.5/7 bar 1 EA
P 33-33102 Pressure switch, Auto reset, N/C, 9.5/8 bar 1 EA
PA 32-23113 Feedwater pump M0O204V viton 1 EA
BZ 13-36002 Buzzer DC12V 1 EA

Gl 23-33022 Float level switch, white, 2V. 1 EA 2020.01
G3 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G4 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
G5 23-33111 Water probe sensor 1 EA
K1,2 13-32002 Contactor MC 40A 1 EA
RT1,2 13-32040 Thermal Relay MT-32 (22-32A) 1 EA
H(1,2) 23-34019 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 200V 2 EA
H(1,2) 23-34108 Electric heater 9KW, 3ph 208V 2 EA
TR 23-32025 Transformer 200-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Connector 1 EA
TR 23-32014 Transformer 208-230V 50/60Hz 250VA, Double (@))] EA
LCD 23-32036 Display control card V1.0 5.0in with cable 1 EA
EM 13-33008 Emergency Stop Switch, DECA A20B-V4EQ2R 1 EA




TABLE NO.016

& PrIntAa

CAUTION CUIDADO PRUDENCE

Vahs, pipes and axhauit

arw axtremaly hot.

Vihlas, tubarias, y eicape
extremadamente callentes,
Soupapes, tuydun et évacuations

(5)
QS\.E E‘:x oration E
BCEE e

(6)

DRAFTED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY DRW. DATE
JD.LEE YM.LEE S1.YOO 2018.01.01
CP SJECOMm 1=
p OPTIMA SEII 1:8 A4




TABLE NO. 016 : TICKER

REF NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT MATERIAL FROM TO REPLACED NO.
1 28-80008 OPTIMA STEAMER sticker 1 EA
2 28-80022 Start up & Shut down Instruction sticker 1 EA
3 28-80035 Certification logo, XD/E 1 EA
4 28-80042 Attention sticker, electric 1 EA
5 28-80049 Attention & Caution sticker 1 EA
6 28-80007 Label specification, OPTIMA 1 EA










we'weals'Mmmm (@M | WVILS SN +¥8 T+ :IPL
VSN ‘eluiojied
[-oug ‘sedridwedls - D1HO snl

SYORENVALS ()

wod'd10d3[s*"MMMm :qdM | SOEE-TZS-TS T8+ :xed | 9T9T-E€TH-T€ T8+ :IPL
£310Y YInos ‘op-16buoaidn ‘Is-buemin ‘ol-1wI ‘0p ‘€020
[#21330 |noas]

wod°diod3fs"mmm :qd9M | SOEE-TTS-TS T8+ :Xed | 00TE-TTS-TS 78+ :IPL
£2.40) YInos ‘uesng ‘unb-buelis ‘dna-uembbuoa( ‘0l-7 uepues ‘1z-8/
[#2130 peaH]

dio) L (




	PARTLIST 000
	PARTLIST 001
	PARTLIST 001-P
	PARTLIST 002
	PARTLIST 002-P
	PARTLIST 003
	PARTLIST 003-P
	PARTLIST 004
	PARTLIST 004-P
	PARTLIST 005
	PARTLIST 005-P
	PARTLIST 006
	PARTLIST 006-P
	PARTLIST 007
	PARTLIST 007-P
	PARTLIST 008
	PARTLIST 008-P
	PARTLIST 009
	PARTLIST 009-P
	PARTLIST 010
	PARTLIST 010-P
	PARTLIST 011
	PARTLIST 011-P
	PARTLIST 012
	PARTLIST 012-P
	PARTLIST 013
	PARTLIST 013-P
	PARTLIST 014
	PARTLIST 014-P
	PARTLIST 015
	PARTLIST 015-P
	PARTLIST 016
	PARTLIST 016-P
	Z BACK COVER
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



